SPRINGDALE TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

Town of Springdale meetings are conducted in the Town Hall at 2379 Town Hall Rd, Mt. Horeb, WI.

The Springdale Town Board conduct a special meeting on Friday, October. 20, 2017, at 8 AM, in the Town Hall.

AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/PUBLIC INPUT/POSSIBLE ACTION: (The final agenda will be posted at Riley Tavern, the Town Hall and the Mt. Vernon Family Auto.)

Call to order, Certification of compliance with the Open Meeting Law, quorum is present,

Discuss and possible take action on the trash and recycling contract to begin in 2018.

Adjourn.

A majority of the Town Board may be in attendance.

Post and publish: 10/18/17 Susan Duerst Severson, Town Clerk